
7r

ih"l}xr&
CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTERTO SALE NOTICE

Ref: LCO/ARM/SaleNotice/Ram Prakash/873/2025

To,

Date: 26.05 .2025

l. Shri Ram Prakash Agnihotri (Bonower)

EDU361 LDA ColonY KanPur Road

Near Parag Chauraha
Lucknow-226012

Also at:
Shri Ram Prakash Agnihotri
Flat no.703, situated at 7d Floor
Shiva Palace, Building no.118/93,
Cantt Road Murli Nagar, Lucknow-226001

2. Smt Aruna Agnihotri (Legat Heirs of Joint Borrower & Mortgagor Late Sunil Agnihotri)

w/o Late Sunil Agnihotri
H.no.229 Chanr alok C ol onY

A1i ganj, Lucknow-226024

3. Shri Durgesh Agnihotri (Legal Heirs ofJoint Borrower & Mortgagor Late Sunil Agnihotri)

S/o Late Sunil Agnihotri
H.no.229 Chanralok ColonY
Aliganj. Lucknow-226024

4. Master Shyam Agnihotri (Legat Heirs ofJoint Borrower & Mortgagor Late Sunil Agnihotri)

S/o Late Sunil Agnihotri
Through its Legal Guardian Smt Aruna Agnihotri
H.no.229 Chanralok ColonY
Aliganj, Lucknow-226024

5. Miss Shivangi Agnihotri (Legal Heirs of Joint Bonower & Mortgagor Late Sunil Agnihotri)

D/o Late Sunil Agnihotri
Through its Legal Guardian Smt Aruna Agnihotri
H.no.229 Charv alok ColonY
Ali ganj, Lucknow-226024

6. Shri Awadhesh Kumar Agnihotri (Guarantor)

1/1 16 Rashmi Khand Sharda Nagar Yojna
Lucknow-226002

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section l3(4) ofthe Securitization and Reconstruction ofFinancial Assets and Enforcement

of security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) ofthe security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002'

* t*+* + * *+ * +,t * * * * * * * *

Asset Recovery Management Branch, Circle 
_1tt6'OC]" '"ttdt"O, 

VipinKhand' Gointinagar'

qrR s{fi uiiin snqr, oi!-d orqtf,q rr+{, ER{ tro.s, r}c-fr iIrR cr€irs-226010

Phone No/r(tqF[: 05 22-2307508, 0522-2307898E-MailE-td: cb52 4 BGcanarabank ' com



,\
&qa *Ytr, *-tff.},(rot",ar'* tr}a:"tk

As you are aware, I on behalfofCanara Bank dsset Recovery Management Branch have taken possession of
the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section I 3 (4) ofthe Subject Act
in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset Recovery Management Branch of Canara

Bank.
The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms ofthe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am herewith sending the

Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

ihis is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in

force.

Yours faithfully,

EN CE
Authorised Canara Bank

Asset Recovery Management u."".n, 

""trO-"?_OrtaUrO"r"O 

Bullding, vipinKhandf Gomtinagar,

qTfft sq$ qdtrr srrcr, siTd orqfdq rt+i, Efo{ qrs, tffi ;IrR d{i;ts-226010
Phone No/TtrlFt: 0 522-2307 5O8, 0522-2307898E-MailE-td: cb52 4 B Gcanarabank . com

-s\
Es): /E.l

v



&lrffir &
CANARABANK

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

(Au"oo, .",. ifo'I [?H?'*" o. rroperties)
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES THESECTruTISATION AND RECO.NSTRUCTXiU Or r'I'N,trVCr,q.t ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENTOF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2OO2 NN1N-WNii'iUI,ES 8(6) & 9 OF THE SECURITYINTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the oublic in general and in panicular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor 1s) thatthe below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the secured crediror, the constructivepossession of which has been taken by the auth"oized ord;;"'i 6;;;i.ilili i'i!oLl'. *,, o"sold on "As is where is,,. ,,As is *tut iri, -J-;wfr"i"r".ifr"." ir" ; ii.0;20;!ioi"#or".y orRs.98.99.187.92l- prus Ints.(w.e.f. :o.oq.zozaiJue i"'t'"-^s**"a Creditor from Shri Ram prakashAgnihotri lBorrower) and the Legal H"i.r oiloint soo"*"i'a ii"neue". Late Sunil Agnihotri namery smtAruna Agnihorri. Shri Durgesh iryil"qi v"rt". iivr,n'Gitrot.i, urss Shivangi Agnihotri and ShriAwadhesh Kumar Agnihotri (Guarantor). The reserve p.i."-*iir be Rs. Rs.60,4g.000/- and rhe eamesrmoney deposit will be Rs. Rs.6,04,g00/_.

Asset Recovery Management Branch, Circle Offlce Buifding, VrpinKhand, comtrnagdr,
+nR'qqfr u.*,o snsrt eiTd -ffiiH'# so-s, rturd ** ** ,r.rr, 

-'
Phone No/?tqF{: 0522_23075O8, 0522_2307898E_Mailr{_to, .ns=z s s o..r.,arabank. com

Name and AddriG o?thE Securedtreditd

1:t:, Re_covery Managemenr Branc[
Crrcle. Ofllce Building. Vipin Kiand,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226di0

Name and AddresJof ttte B6rrower & I l[i ]11n e.utarh Ag"itrot.i-1no.ro*er;-
EDI/361 LDA Colony Kanpur Road
Near Parag Chauraha
Lucknow-226012

AIso at:
Shri Ram prakash Agnihotri
Flat no.703, situated at 7,h Floor
Shiva Palace. Building no. I t8/93,
Cantt Road Murli Nagar. Luchow_226001

2. Smt Aruna Agnihotri (Legal Heirs ofJoint
Borrower & Mortgagor Late Sunil Agnihotri)
w/o Late Sunil Agnihotri
H.no.229 Chaw alok C ol onv
Aliganj, Lucknow -226024

3. Shri Durgesh Agnihorri (Legal Heirs ofJoint
Borrower & Mortgagor Late Sunil Agnihotri)
S/o Late Sunil Agnihotri
H.no.229 Chanr alok Colonv
Aliganj, Lucknow -226024

4. Master Shyam Agnihotri (Legal Heirs ofJoint
Borrower & Mortgagor Late Sunil Agnihotri)

7
/



rl!'sn"l*r dir* *ryffi.Cu*ara lSank

5.

6.

S/o Late Sunil Agnihotri
Through its Legal Guardian Smt Aruna
Agnihotri
H.no.229 Chanralok Colony
Aliganj, Lucknow-226024

Miss Shivangi Agnihotri (Legal Heirs of Joint

Borrower & Mortgagor Late Sunil Agnihotri)

Dio Late Sunil Agnihotri
Through its Legal Guardian Smt Aruna
Agnihotri
H.no.229 Chanralok Colony
Aliganj, Lucknow-226024

Shri Awadhesh Kumar Agnihotri
(Guarantor)
1/l 16 Rashmi Khand Sharda Nagar Yojna
I tcknow -226002

3 Total liabilities as on Rs.98,99,187.921 - plus Ints.(w.e.f. 30.09.2024) plus

other expenses as per

demand notice minus amount paid/recovered
thereafter, if any

4 a) Mode of Auction

b) Details ofAuction service provider

c) Date & Time of Auction

d) Place of Auction

E-Auction

M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET)
Contact no. +91 82912 20220
Email id:
support.BAANKNET@psballi

19.06.2025 between 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM
(With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration
each)

httDs://baanknet.com/
5 Details of Property/ies Flat no.703 situated at 7'h Floor, Shiva Palace,

Building no.1 I 8/93 constructed over Plot no.32B &
32A Cantt Road Murli Nagar, Lucknow. Area
134.76 Sqmt

Boundaries:-
East -Boundary Wall of the Property thereafter

compound Property of S N Khanna & Others
West -8'9"wide Lane
North-6'6" wide Lane
South-Cantonment Road

As per Deed of Flat-
Adjoining: 4 Feet wide Lobby
Top: Chhat
Bottom: Flat 603

6 Reserve Price Rs.60,48,000/-

As s et Recove ry Mana geme nL 
"t""n' 

t,r. 
1(]'"".-?'rt"i? 

Bui ldin g'

cnR s{d qrirFr {n€rl. Biq6 olqtsq rrat, frBq ew, riIcfr

VlpinKhand/ Gomtinagar,

;IrR iftFlgb--226010
Phone No&{q[q:0522-23075O8,0522-2307898E-Mailf{-tfr: cb524 B Gcanarabank. com

-

\



The property can be inip-ted Oate A tirne 11.06.2025 at 10:00 am to 05:00

9 Other terms and conditions :

a. The property/ies will be sold in "As is where is", "As is what is,,, and ..Whatever there is,,condition,
including encumbrances ifary. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge ofthe Bank. For details
of encumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit of the Eamest M*Jy o"po.it G|1p) referred
to in 9 (e) below).

b. The property/ies will be sold above the Reserve price.
c. The property can be inspected on 11.06.2025 between 10:00 am to 05:00 pm.d' Prospective bidders are advised to visit website https:/,&aanknet.com/ andregister yourselfon the e-

auction platform and further ensure having valid Kyc documents like pAN card & Aadhaar and
Aadhaar linked with latestlt4obile number and also register with Digi toct e. muraatoiity. For bidding in
the above e-auction from Baanknet.com portar (M/s pSB Aliancefot Ltd), you may"coniact the
helpdesk support of Baanknet (contact details 70466l234st63s4glot72lsiglzz0z;oq8gz2tgg4vt
8160205051, Email:supportBAANKNET@psbaIiance.com.

e. The intending bidders shall.deposit Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) ofRs.6,04,800/-being of l0% of
the Reserve Price in E-wallet of IWs PSB Allianci private Limited (Beer.lxrvErl p"rt"j iirectty or
by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through RTGSA.IETT in the account details
as mentioned in the said challan" on or before 1g,06.2025 ,pto tf:Sl ttU.f' Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiplies of Rs.50,000/- mentioned under the column .'lncrement combo,, (at least select l). The
bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'dnline, auction shall be
declared as successfur bi{!e1,.Ev9n if there is only one bidder who has submitted EMD againstparticular property, the said bidder has to bid at least one increment above the Reserve price in order to
become successful H-l bidder. The bidder who submits the highest bid on closure ofe-er"iion p.o""r,
shall be declared as Successful Bidder ard a communication to that effect will be issued which shall besubject to approval by the Authorized Officer/Secured Crediror.g. The incremental amount/price during the time of each extension shall be Rs.50,000i- and time shall be
extended to Five minutes when valid bid received in last minutes.h' Sale shall be confirmed in favour ofthe successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the
secured creditor.

i' The successful bidder shall deposit 25% ofthe sale price (inclusive ofEMD already paid), immediately
on same day and or not later than next working day and the balance zsx a-ou,it oisui"-ft". to t.deposited.within 15 days from the date of confiination ofsale by the secured creditor. iiir,e'su"cessrrl
bidder fails to pay the sale price within the period stated above, the a"posit male'uy him shalt beforfeited by the Authorized officer without any notice and property shall fothwith be put up for sale
again.

j. The above mentioned balance sale price (other than
successful bidder through RTGSI{EFT to Account No.
Management , IFSC Code CNRB0005248.

EMD amount) should be remitted by the
209272434 of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery

k AII charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration, GST etc., as applicable sha be bome by the
successful bidder only.

I. For sale proceeds above Rs. 50.00 Lakh (Rupees Fifty rakh), TDS shalr be payable at the rate 1 % ofthe sale amount, which shall be payabte siparately by tire Successfur buyer. wherever the GST
applicable, same shalr be paid by the Successful buyei as per Govemment guiderines.

m' To the best-of knowledge and information of thi Authorized officer, tlhere is no encumbrarce onproperty affecting the security interest. However, the intending bidders should rnut" tt"l, o*,
ind€pendent inquiries/ due dilio,ence regarding the encumbrances, iitle of property put on auction and
claims / rights / dues affecting the property, piior to submitting their bid. rn. 

"-ar"iio, 
advertisement

does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any cimmitment o. uny."pr"rJution of the

Asset Recovery Management Branch, Circle Office Buitding, Vip_lnKhand, Gomtinagar,

3nR sW eiirn {nsr, .ir. -ffiH:'##.*, rffi r.R lnFrs 226010
Phone No/Rr[FI: o52z-z3o75oB,0522-2307898E-Mairfi-til: cb52 4 8 Gcanarabank . com

7 &arx *rl Carrara l3ank



&a"m Btr tr}ank

p.

bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or

unknown to ttre tant . The Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way

for any third party claims / rights / dues.

It shail be thi responsibility 6fBidd.. to make due diligence and physical verification of property and

satis! themselvei about the property/ies specification before submitting the bid. No claim subsequent

to submission ofbid shall be entertained by the bank. The inspection of property put on auction will be

permitted to interested bidders at site on 11.06.2025 from l0:00 a.m to 05:00 pm'

iuthorized offrcer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of auction

without assigning any reason thereof.
For further detiils contact the Chief Manager and the Branch Ph. No./Mobile Ph. No 0522

230789gtg173007833t7g0556g9811945191446i16387225284,7972690456,9634016436) may be

contacted during office hours on any working day. The service provider Baanknet (lws PSB

Atliance Pvt L-td), (Contact No. 7046612345i6354910172t829122022019892219848/ 8160205051,

Email: support,BAINXNE f @pstalliance.corn./support.ebkay@procure247'com)'

Place:Lucknow
Date: 26.05.2025

^n@/
Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

q#$

Asset Recovery Management 
"t.""n, 

""t.n 

r"?_Orta6t0? BurLding, vipinKhand, Gomtinagar,

qrR q{df ciitr qtrqr, oi{d orqfdq rr+{, frfu{ so-g, rM iIrR d{FN;-226010
Phone NoE{xlFI: O 522-2307508, 0522-2307898E-Mailf{-tfl: cb52 4 B 

"a 
canarabank. com


